Microwave Review
July 2025, Vol. 31, No. 1, pp. 63-67
DOI: 10.18485/mtts_mr.2025.31.1.11
© 2025. This work is openly licensed via CC BY-NC-ND. 63
Article history: Received September 13, 2024; Accepted October
28, 2024
1Rashmita Mishra, is with the Ph.D research scholar in the Dept.
of Electronic and communication Engineering, GIET University,

67
 IEEE Transactions on Microwave Theory and Techniques,
vol. 51, no. 6, pp. 1735-1742, June 2003,
DOI: 10.1109/TMTT.2003.812577
[4] S. Bastioli, C. Tomassoni, and R. Sorrentino, “TM Dual-Mode
Pseudoelliptic Filters Using Nonresonating Modes”, IEEE MTT-
S Int. Microw. Symp. Dig., Anaheim, CA, May 2010, pp. 880–
883, DOI:  10.1109/MWSYM.2010.5518108
[5] S. Bastioli, L. Marcaccioli, C. Tomassoni, and R. Sorrentino,
“Ultracompact Highly-Selective Dual-Mode Pseudoelliptic
Filters”, IET Electronic Letter, vol. 46, no. 2, pp. 147–149,
2010, DOI: 10.1049/el.2010.2971
[6] C. Tomassoni, S. Bastioli and R. Sorrentino, "Generalized TM
Dual-Mode Cavity Filters", IEEE Transactions on Microwave
Theory and Techniques, vol. 59, no. 12, pp. 3338-3346, Dec.
2011, DOI: 10.1109/TMTT.2011.2172622
[7] L. Pelliccia F. Cacciamani C. Tomassoni R. Sorrentino "Ultra-
Compact High-Performance Filters Based on TM Dual-Mode
Dielectric-Loaded Cavities", International Journal of
Microwave and Wireless Technologies, vol. 6 no. 2 pp. 151-
159, Apr. 2014, DOI: 10.1017/S1759078713001001
[8] W. Afzal, A. Ebrahimi, M. R. Robel and W. S. T. Rowe, "Low-
Profile Higher-Order Narrowband Bandpass Miniaturized-
Element Frequency-Selective Surface",  IEEE Transactions on
Antennas and Propagation, vol. 71, no. 4, pp. 3736-3740, April
2023, DOI: 10.1109/TAP.2023.3239171
[9] Y. Wu, K. Ma, S. Li and Y. Zhan, "Design of Vertically
Integrated Folded SISL Patch Bandpass Filters with Single and
Multiband Responses",  IEEE Transactions on Components,
Packaging and Manufacturing Technology, vol. 14, no. 3,

Microwave and Wireless Technology Letters,
DOI: 10.1109/LMWT.2024.3361896
[15] H. Liu, S. Wang, J. Kuang, R. Wang and H. Tian, "Compact
HTS Narrowband Bandpass Filter Based on Spiral D-CRLH
Resonator", IEEE Transacions on Circuits and Systems II:
Express Briefs, vol. 71, no. 3, pp. 1007-1011, March 2024,
DOI: 10.1109/TCSII.2023.3323859
[16] X. P. Lin, C. -F. Chen, R. -B. Wu and C. -S. Wang,
"Realization of Miniatured Wi-Fi 6E Bandpass Filters on a
Low-Loss Organic Substrate", IEEE Transactions on
Components, Packaging and Manufacturing Technology,
vol. 13, no. 11, pp. 1825-1832, Nov. 2023,
DOI: 10.1109/TCPMT.2023.3319635
[17] B. Zhang et al., "Narrowband SIW-SSPP Hybrid Bandpass
Filter with Compact Profile at Ka-Band", IEEE Access, vol. 11,
pp. 98305-98314, 2023, DOI: 10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3312288
[18] X. -F. Li and J. -K. Xiao, "Dual-Band Bandpass Filter Based on
Suspended Coplanar Waveguide-Microstrip Hybrid", IEEE
Transactions on Circuits and Systems I: Regular Papers,
vol. 70, no. 10, pp. 3920-3929, Oct. 2023,
DOI: 10.1109/TCSI.2023.3289655
[19] M. R. A. Nasser, R. K. Jaiswal and D. Psychogiou, "A
Compact Bandpass Filter Manifold with Ultrawide Frequency
and Bandwidth Tuning", IEEE Access, vol. 11, pp. 41054-
41060, 2023, DOI: 10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3269884
[20] K. L. Sheng, X. Wang, S. S. Qian, B. Sima, Z. Y. Zong and W.
Wu, "Broadband Filtering Power Divider Employing Hybrid
Quarter Circular/Cambered SIW Cavity and MSL
Resonators", IEEE Microwave and Wireless Technology

[25] A. K. Nayak, I. M. Filanovsky, K. Moez and A. Patnaik,
"Broadband Conductor Backed-CPW With Substrate-Integrated
Coaxial Line to SIW Transition for C-Band",  IEEE
Transactions on Circuits and Systems II: Express Briefs,
vol. 69, no. 5, pp. 2488-2492, May 2022,
DOI: 10.1109/TCSII.2022.3160075
[26] N. K. Maurya, K. Sadhana, P. Prakash, and S. Lokendra,
"Graphene-Based Frequency Agile Isolation Enhancement
Mechanism for MIMO Antenna in the terahertz Regime", Nano
Communication Networks, vol. 35, 2023, 100436,
[27] A. K. Nayak, I. M. Filanovsky, K. Moez, and A. Patnaik, "A
Wideband Transition from Coaxial Line to Substrate Integrated
Waveguide", IEEE Transactions on Components, Packaging
and Manufacturing Technology, vol. 14, no. 11, pp. 2011-2019,
Sept. 2024, DOI: 10.1109/TCPMT.2024.3464243